
SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 03/03/25 AT 9:00 AM

March 03, 2025 09:00am

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

1.) SU24CR0574-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA ISIAH SCOTT Bench Warrant:
10/23/2024

Offense Date: 4/1/2022 DOB: 6/4/1996
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BOND JAMES BOND INC, $11,200.00 5/18/2022

CoDefendant: JOSHUA JERMAINE WALTER

CoDefendant: MYLES NICHOLAS MARTINEZ

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) SU24CR0982-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHAQUANA MALEEKA BRUCE
Offense Date: 8/14/2024 DOB: 6/22/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE
SECOND DEGREE

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
BRUCE, SHUANA $130.00 8/20/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) SU24CR1062-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KEVIN EUGENE WALKER
Offense Date: 7/29/2020 DOB: 12/11/1978

Count 1.) THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $18,350.00 4/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

4.) SU25CR0003-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL JOSEPH HERR
Offense Date: 9/5/2024 DOB: 3/30/1991

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST
OFFENSE)
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HERR, DANIEL $130.00 12/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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5.) SU25CR0006-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DUNTAVIOUS RASHARD PARKS
Offense Date: 11/24/2024 DOB: 11/21/2001

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) SU25CR0010-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MYLES KOLBE COOPER
Offense Date: 2/21/2021 DOB: 1/6/2003

Count 1.) BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY)

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $2,950.00 12/12/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) SU25CR0011-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TRAYVON KENDRICK SHIELDS
Offense Date: 11/7/2024 DOB: 7/19/2001

Count 1.) FIREARM/KNIFE POSSESSION DURING
CRIME/ATTEMPT CRIM
Count 2.) MARIJUANA - MFG/DIST ETC MORE THAN 1
OZ

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  CROWE
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SHIELDS, LISA $2,400.00 11/8/2024

SHIELDS, TRAYVON $0.00 11/8/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) SU25CR0014-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JABBARIS LAMAR BROWN
Offense Date: 11/10/2024 DOB: 6/28/2005

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Count 2.) DRIVE BY SHOOTING
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY

CoDefendant: SATONIEYO EUGENE COOPER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9.) SU25CR0014-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SATONIEYO EUGENE COOPER
Offense Date: 11/10/2024 DOB: 6/2/2005

Count 2.) DRIVE BY SHOOTING
Count 5.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Count 6.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MICHAEL  BROOKS

CoDefendant: JABBARIS LAMAR BROWN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) SU25CR0028-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEREMIAH DARNELL DAVIS
Offense Date: 10/20/2024 DOB: 12/30/1997

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) SU25CR0029-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEREMIAH DARNELL DAVIS
Offense Date: 9/27/2024 DOB: 12/30/1997

Count 1.) FAMILY VIOLENCE BATTERY - 2ND OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) SU25CR0059-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WALTER W MARTINEZ
Offense Date: 12/28/2024 DOB: 11/8/1999

Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) SU25CR0061-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON TYLER SCOTT
Offense Date: 6/18/2024 DOB: 10/21/2005

Count 1.) BURGLARY - 2ND DEGREE (FELONY)
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
SCOTT, JASON TYLER $21.00 1/28/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2/13/2025 2:15 PMPage 3 of 6



SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT CALENDAR - JUDGE NORRIS - 03/03/25 AT 9:00 AM

March 03, 2025 09:00am

Judge: ERIC W. NORRIS

CR SUPERIOR COURT CRIMINAL

14.) SU25CR0067-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAHRAHD TACORRI JONES
Offense Date: 11/10/2022 DOB: 4/27/2001

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JONES, JAHRAHD $0.00 12/22/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15.) SU25CR0081-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIGHAM JAMES BAILEY
Offense Date: 1/5/2025 DOB: 10/8/1983

Count 1.) MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE/
ADMINISTER/SELL/POS
Count 2.) MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE/
ADMINISTER/SELL/POS
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO
DISTRIBUTE
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI

CoDefendant: LAUREN CASEY LOONEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) SU25CR0081-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAUREN CASEY LOONEY
Offense Date: 1/5/2025 DOB: 10/2/1988

Count 5.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
LOONEY, LAUREN $1.00 1/6/2025

CoDefendant: BRIGHAM JAMES BAILEY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) SU25CR0083-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WESLEY ALLEN JOHNSON
Offense Date: 1/26/2022 DOB: 5/29/1985

Count 1.) BURGLARY - SMASH AND GRAB - FELONY
Count 2.) BURGLARY - SMASH AND GRAB - FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MEGAN  DEMPSEY
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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18.) SU25CR0084-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DURANTE ANTONIO LEE SR
Offense Date: 8/20/2024 DOB: 9/15/1993

Count 1.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL
DRUGS
Count 2.) MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE/
ADMINISTER/SELL/POS
Count 3.) UNLAWFUL TO COME INSIDE GUARD LINES
TO DELIVER TO
Count 4.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/
EQUIPMENT

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) SU25CR0086-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MIKEL TYREE MAYWEATHER
Offense Date: 3/19/2022 DOB: 7/9/2003

Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY
Count 2.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER
FOR FELONY

Attorney
Attorney for State KALKI  YALAMANCHILI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
ATHENS BONDING COMPANY, $10,375.00 4/20/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) SU25CR0096-EWN STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SHARANE LAQUITTA WINGFIELD
Offense Date: 1/8/2025 DOB: 12/22/1990

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ERIN  WALLACE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
BAILEY, BRIGHAM JAMES SU25CR0081-EWN 15
BROWN, JABBARIS LAMAR SU25CR0014-EWN 8
BRUCE, SHAQUANA MALEEKA SU24CR0982-EWN 2
COOPER, MYLES KOLBE SU25CR0010-EWN 6
COOPER, SATONIEYO EUGENE SU25CR0014-EWN 9
DAVIS, JEREMIAH DARNELL SU25CR0028-EWN 10
DAVIS, JEREMIAH DARNELL SU25CR0029-EWN 11
HERR, DANIEL JOSEPH SU25CR0003-EWN 4
JOHNSON, WESLEY ALLEN SU25CR0083-EWN 17
JONES, JAHRAHD TACORRI SU25CR0067-EWN 14
LEESR, DURANTE ANTONIO SU25CR0084-EWN 18
LOONEY, LAUREN CASEY SU25CR0081-EWN 16
MARTINEZ, WALTER W SU25CR0059-EWN 12
MAYWEATHER, MIKEL TYREE SU25CR0086-EWN 19
PARKS, DUNTAVIOUS RASHARD SU25CR0006-EWN 5
SCOTT, JASON TYLER SU25CR0061-EWN 13
SCOTT, JOSHUA ISIAH SU24CR0574-EWN 1
SHIELDS, TRAYVON KENDRICK SU25CR0011-EWN 7
WALKER, KEVIN EUGENE SU24CR1062-EWN 3
WINGFIELD, SHARANE LAQUITTA SU25CR0096-EWN 20
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